Centerville City Schools
Montgomery
Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Fiscal Years Ended June 30, 2020, 2021 and 2022 Actual;
Forecasted Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2023 Through 2027

Actual

Forecasted

Fiscal Year
2020

Fiscal Year
2021

Fiscal Year
2022

Average
Change

Fiscal Year
2025

Fiscal Year
2024

Fiscal Year
2023

Fiscal Year
2026

Fiscal Year
2027

1.010
1.020
1.030
1.035
1.040
1.045
1.050
1.060
1.070

2.010
2.020
2.040
2.050
2.060
2.070
2.080

3.010
3.020
3.030
3.040
3.050
3.060

4.010
4.020
4.030
4.040
4.050
4.055
4.060
4.300
4.500

5.010
5.020
5.030
5.040
5.050

6.010

7.010

7.020

8.010

9.010
9.020
9.030
9.040
9.045
9.050
9.060
9.070
9.080

10.010

11.010
11.020

11.300
12.010

13.010
13.020

13.030

14.010
15.010

20.010
20.015

21.010
21.020
21.030
21.040
21.050
21.060

Revenues

General Property Tax (Real Estate)
Tangible Personal Property Tax

Income Tax

Unrestricted State Grants-in-Aid
Restricted State Grants-in-Aid
Restricted Federal Grants-in-Aid - SFSF
Property Tax Allocation

All Other Revenues

Total Revenues

Other Financing Sources

Proceeds from Sale of Notes

State Emergency Loans and Advancements (Approved)
Operating Transfers-In

Advances-In

All Other Financing Sources

Total Other Financing Sources

Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources

Expenditures

Personal Services

Employees' Retirement/Insurance Benefits

Purchased Services

Supplies and Materials

Capital Outlay

Intergovernmental

Debt Service:
Principal-All (Historical Only)
Principal-Notes
Principal-State Loans
Principal-State Advancements
Principal-HB 264 Loans
Principal-Other
Interest and Fiscal Charges

Other Objects

Total Expenditures

Other Financing Uses

Operating Transfers-Out

Advances-Out

All Other Financing Uses

Total Other Financing Uses

Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses

Excess of Revenues and Other Financing Sources
over (under) Expenditures and Other Financing Uses

Cash Balance July 1 - Excluding Proposed
Renewal/Replacement and New Levies

Cash Balance June 30

Estimated Encumbrances June 30

Reservation of Fund Balance
Textbooks and Instructional Materials
Capital Improvements
Budget Reserve
DPIA
Fiscal Stabilization
Debt Service
Property Tax Advances
Bus Purchases

Subtotal

Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of

from R | Levies
Income Tax - Renewal

Property Tax - Renewal or Replacement

Cumulative Balance of Replacement/Renewal Levies

Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Contracts,
Salary Schedules and Other Obligations

Revenue from New Levies
Income Tax - New
Property Tax - New

Cumulative Balance of New Levies

Revenue from Future State Advancements

Unreserved Fund Balance June 30

ADM Forecasts
Kindergarten - October Count
Grades 1-12 - October Count
State Fiscal Stabilization Funds
Personal Services SFSF
Employees Retirement/Insurance Benefits SFSF
Purchased Services SFSF
Supplies and Materials SFSF
Capital Outlay SFSF
Total Expenditures - SFSF

$75,108,725
3,145,591

12,941,894
230,700

8,616,522
2,661,209

$81,129,929
3,539,677

13,760,040
251,673

8,700,155
1,930,730

$82,535,279
3,562,022

12,986,401
935,145

8,645,514
2,428,359

4.9%
6.6%

0.3%
140.3%

0.2%
-0.8%

$83,852,732
3,811,100

$84,843,422
3,970,206

$87,052,988
4,060,840

13,020,127
935,145

13,053,943
935,145

13,087,851
935,145

8,645,243 8,836,769 9,107,519
2,467,793 2,443,134 2,422,027

$87,833,819
4,180,777

13,121,849
935,145

9,188,825
2,404,122

$88,965,568
4,300,292

13,155,939
935,145

9,312,606
2,389,104

102,704,641

109,312,205

111,092,721

4.0%

112,732,140 114,082,619 116,666,370

117,664,537

119,058,654

460,504
514,046

74,000

974,550

74,000

102,704,641

109,312,205

112,067,271

4.5%

112,806,140 114,082,619 116,666,370

117,664,537

119,058,654

65,504,308
32,178,282
6,302,112
2,357,369
518,461

2,085,777

63,930,149
31,851,474
6,537,863
1,283,810
49,786

922,196

66,484,535
32,487,908
6,501,497
2,011,913
57,187

1,485,012

0.8%
0.5%
1.6%
5.6%
-37.8%

2.6%

68,899,209
34,245,937
8,012,717
2,700,000
125,000

71,780,785
35,770,013
8,362,806
2,727,000
126,250

74,035,532
37,003,739
8,260,752
2,754,270
127,513

2,700,000 1,650,000 1,666,500

75,329,861
38,108,224
8,297,450
2,781,813
128,788

1,683,165

76,646,967
39,251,474
8,334,289
2,809,631
130,076

1,699,997

108,946,309

104,575,277

109,028,051

0.1%

116,682,863 120,416,854 123,848,306

126,329,300

128,872,433

250,000
460,504

74,000
232,116

710,504

306,116

108,946,309

105,285,781

109,334,167

0.2%

116,682,863 120,416,854 123,848,306

126,329,300

128,872,433

6,241,668-

4,026,424

2,733,104

-98.3%

3,876,723-  6,334,235- 7,181,936~

8,664,763-

9,813,779-

34,014,623

27,772,955

31,799,379

-1.9%

34,532,483 30,655,760 24,321,525

17,139,589

8,474,826

27,772,955

31,799,379

34,532,483

11.5%

30,655,760 24,321,525 17,139,589

8,474,826

1,338,952-

502,137

501,286

1,401,437

89.7%

750,000 750,000 750,000

750,000

750,000

27,270,818

31,298,093

33,131,046

10.3%

29,905,760 23,571,525 16,389,589

7,724,826

2,088,952-

27,270,818

31,298,093

33,131,046

10.3%

29,905,760 23,571,525 16,389,589

7,724,826

2,088,952-

27,270,818

31,298,093

33,131,046

10.3%

29,905,760 23,571,525 16,389,589

7,724,826

2,088,952-

See accompanying summary of significant forecast assumptions and accounting policies
Includes: General fund, Emergency Levy fund, DPIA fund, Textbook fund and any portion of Debt Service fund related to General fund debt




