Centerville City Schools Montgomery

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances For the Fiscal Years Ended June 30, 2020, 2021 and 2022 Actual; Forecasted Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2023 Through 2027

	FC	precasted Fisc	Actual	ng June 30, 2	Forecasted					
		Fiscal Year	Fiscal Year	Fiscal Year	Average	Fiscal Year				
		2020	2021	2022	Change	2023	2024	2025	2026	2027
1.010	Revenues General Property Tax (Real Estate)	\$75,108,725	\$81,129,929	\$82,535,279	4.9%	\$83,852,732	\$84,843,422	\$87,052,988	\$87,833,819	\$88,965,568
1.020	Tangible Personal Property Tax	3,145,591	3,539,677	3,562,022	6.6%	3,811,100	3,970,206	4,060,840	4,180,777	4,300,292
	Income Tax Unrestricted State Grants-in-Aid	12,941,894	13,760,040	12,986,401	0.3%	13,020,127	13,053,943	13,087,851	13,121,849	13,155,939
1.040	Restricted State Grants-in-Aid	230,700	251,673	935,145	140.3%	935,145	935,145	935,145	935,145	935,145
	Restricted Federal Grants-in-Aid - SFSF Property Tax Allocation	8,616,522	8,700,155	8,645,514	0.2%	8,645,243	8,836,769	9,107,519	9,188,825	9,312,606
1.060	All Other Revenues	2,661,209	1,930,730	2,428,359	-0.8%	2,467,793	2,443,134	2,422,027	2,404,122	2,389,104
1.070	Total Revenues	102,704,641	109,312,205	111,092,721	4.0%	112,732,140	114,082,619	116,666,370	117,664,537	119,058,654
2.010	Other Financing Sources Proceeds from Sale of Notes									
2.020	State Emergency Loans and Advancements (Approved)									
	Operating Transfers-In Advances-In			460,504		74,000				
	All Other Financing Sources Total Other Financing Sources			514,046 974,550		74,000				
	Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources	102,704,641	109,312,205	112,067,271	4.5%		114,082,619	116,666,370	117,664,537	119,058,654
	Expenditures									
	Personal Services	65,504,308	63,930,149	66,484,535	0.8%	68,899,209	71,780,785	74,035,532	75,329,861	76,646,967
	Employees' Retirement/Insurance Benefits Purchased Services	32,178,282 6,302,112	31,851,474 6,537,863	32,487,908 6,501,497	0.5% 1.6%	34,245,937 8,012,717	35,770,013 8,362,806	37,003,739 8,260,752	38,108,224 8,297,450	39,251,474 8,334,289
3.040	Supplies and Materials	2,357,369	1,283,810	2,011,913	5.6%	2,700,000	2,727,000	2,754,270	2,781,813	2,809,631
	Capital Outlay Intergovernmental	518,461	49,786	57,187	-37.8%	125,000	126,250	127,513	128,788	130,076
4.010	Debt Service:									
4.010 4.020	Principal-All (Historical Only) Principal-Notes									
4.030 4.040	Principal-State Loans Principal-State Advancements									
4.050	Principal-HB 264 Loans									
4.055 4.060	Principal-Other Interest and Fiscal Charges									
4.300	Other Objects	2,085,777	922,196	1,485,012	2.6%	2,700,000	1,650,000	1,666,500	1,683,165	1,699,997
4.500	Total Expenditures	108,946,309	104,575,277	109,028,051	0.1%	116,682,863	120,416,854	123,848,306	126,329,300	128,872,433
5.040	Other Financing Uses		050.000							
	Operating Transfers-Out Advances-Out		250,000 460,504	74,000						
			710 504	232,116 306,116						
	Total Other Financing Uses Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	108,946,309	710,504 105,285,781	109,334,167	0.2%	116,682,863	120,416,854	123,848,306	126,329,300	128,872,433
6.010	Excess of Revenues and Other Financing Sources									
0.0.0	over (under) Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	6,241,668-	4,026,424	2,733,104	-98.3%	3,876,723-	6,334,235-	7,181,936-	8,664,763-	9,813,779-
7.010	Cash Balance July 1 - Excluding Proposed									
	Renewal/Replacement and New Levies	34,014,623	27,772,955	31,799,379	-1.9%	34,532,483	30,655,760	24,321,525	17,139,589	8,474,826
7.020	Cash Balance June 30	27,772,955	31,799,379	34,532,483	11.5%	30,655,760	24,321,525	17,139,589	8,474,826	1,338,952-
8.010	Estimated Encumbrances June 30	502,137	501,286	1,401,437	89.7%	750,000	750,000	750,000	750,000	750,000
9.010	Reservation of Fund Balance Textbooks and Instructional Materials									
9.020	Capital Improvements									
9.030	Budget Reserve									
9.040 9.045	DPIA Fiscal Stabilization									
9.050	Debt Service									
9.060 9.070	Property Tax Advances Bus Purchases									
9.080										
10.010	Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of	27,270,818	31,298,093	33,131,046	10.3%	29,905,760	23,571,525	16,389,589	7,724,826	2,088,952-
	Revenue from Replacement/Renewal Levies		•	•			•		•	
11.010	Income Tax - Renewal									
11.020										
11.300	Cumulative Balance of Replacement/Renewal Levies									
12.010	Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Contracts,	07 070 040	24 000 000	00 404 046	40.00	20.005.705	00 574 505	46 000 505	7 704 000	0.000.050
	Salary Schedules and Other Obligations	27,270,818	31,298,093	33,131,046	10.3%	29,905,760	23,571,525	16,389,589	7,724,826	2,088,952-
10.040	Revenue from New Levies									
13.010 13.020	Income Tax - New Property Tax - New									
13.030	Cumulative Balance of New Levies									
	Revenue from Future State Advancements									
	Unreserved Fund Balance June 30	27,270,818	31,298,093	33,131,046	10.3%	29,905,760	23,571,525	16,389,589	7,724,826	2,088,952-
13.010	Omossived I and Dalance Julie 30	21,210,010	31,230,033	33, 13 1,040	10.570	20,000,100	20,011,020	10,000,000	1,124,020	2,000,302-
20.010	ADM Forecasts									
	Kindergarten - October Count Grades 1-12 - October Count									
21 010	State Fiscal Stabilization Funds Personal Services SFSF									
21.010	Employees Retirement/Insurance Benefits SFSF									
21.030 21.040										
21.050	Total Expenditures - SFSF									